Distributor of Avago Technologies US, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HDSP-563C - LED CHARAC DISPLAY 7 SEG
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Avago Technologies US, Inc.Avago Technologies US, Inc.
HDSP-563CHDSP-563C

Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest
Avago representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1
bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
5082 -X X X X-X X X X X
HDSP-X X X X-X X X X X
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
C: AlInGaP Red
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
                               3 / 7                               3 / 7
Distributor of Avago Technologies US, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HDSP-563C - LED CHARAC DISPLAY 7 SEG
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
3
12.25 ± 0.25
(0.482)
1.25
(0.049)Ø
7.40
(0.292)
1.25
(0.049)
10°
13.00
(0.512)
17.50 ± 0.3/–0.25
(0.689)
6.40 ± 0.25
(0.252)
7.00 ± 0.25
(0.276)
3.60 ± 0.3
(0.142)
15.24 ± 0.3
(0.600)
0.30 ± 0.08 TYP.
(0.012)
45°
a
DP
b
c
f
e
g
d
10 9 8 7 6
1 2 3 4 5
0.50 ± 0.08
(0.020)
3.59 ± 0.3 TYP.
(0.141)
2.54 ± 0.3 TYP.
(0.100)
Package Dimensions and Internal Circuit
Pin Function
1 E
2 D